

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1730 OF 2024**

Mylan Laboratories Limited

.....Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Amit Desai, Senior Advocate, with Adv. Vikrant Singh Negi, Adv. Ekta Tyagi, Adv. Pratik Thakkar, i/b DSK Legal for the Petitioner.
Smt. Anamika Malhotra, Addl.PP for Respondent No.1-State.
API Nitin Pawar attached to EOW Banking -1, Mumbai present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
DR NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

DATE : 25th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

P.C.:-

- 1) At the request of learned APP, stand over to 23rd October 2024
- 2) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

(DR NEELA GOKHALE, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**