

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1730 OF 2024

Mylan Laboratories Limited

.....Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra
and another

.....Respondents

Mr. Amit Desai, Senior Advocate a/w. Vikrant Singh Negi, Gopal Shenoy, Ms. Ekta Tyagi, Pratik M. Thakkar, Sourabh Arora i/b. DSK Legal for the Petitioner.

Smt. Anamika Malhotra, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd OCTOBER, 2024

P.C. :

1. Learned APP states that the investigation is still in progress. She needs to take further instructions about the steps taken by the investigating agency and as to whether they intend to file the final report. She seeks time to file additional affidavit-in-reply. Time is granted. Additional affidavit-in-reply shall be filed with a copy to the other side well in advance. At her request, stand over to 16.1.2025. This date is given as the investigating agency needed time to file additional affidavit-in-reply. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)