

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1730 OF 2024

Mylan Laboratories Limited ... Appellant

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Amit Desai, Senior Advocate (through VC) a/w. Mr. Vikrant Singh Negi, Ms. Ekta Tyagi, Mr. Pratik Thakkar i/b DSK Legal, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mrs. P.P. Shinde, Addl. P.P., for the Respondent - State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 24TH SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :-

1. Learned Addl. PP seeks time. On her request stand over to 15th October 2025.

2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue until further orders.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

amraut