

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1730 OF 2024

Mylan Laboratories Limited

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Pratik M. Thakkar a/w Mr. Vikrant Singh, Ms. Ekta Tyagi Negi i/b
DSK Legal for the Petitioner.

Ms.Gauri S. Rao, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 20th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

- 1) Not on board. Taken on board.
- 2) Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks continuation of the ad-interim relief, which was granted by this Court *vide* Order dated 6th May, 2024.
- 3) Stand over to 12th December 2025.
- 4) Ad-interim relief granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

RvC

1/1

RAJESH
VASANT
CHITTEWAN

Digitally signed by
RAJESH VASANT
CHITTEWAN
Date: 2025.11.21 13:46:19
+0530