

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1730 OF 2024

Mylan Laboratories Limited

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Pratik Thakkar along with Mr. Vikrant Singh Negi, Ms. Ekta Tyagi, Ms. Sneha Barange and Mr. Parag Kabra i/b DSK Legal, for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Kranti T. Hiwrale, A.P.P. for the Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 15th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.

2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks extension of interim relief granted vide order dated 06/05/2024 and which was continued from time to time.

3. Stand over to **16th January, 2026.**
4. Interim relief granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)