

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1730 OF 2024

Mylan Laboratories Ltd.

... Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents.

Mr. Amit Desai, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Vikrant Singh Negi, Mr. Pratik Thakkar, Mr. Parag Kabra i/b. DSK Legal, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. Tanveer Khan, APP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 16th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Tanveer Khan, learned APP for the State requests for some time. Request made by Mr. Tanveer Khan, learned APP is not objected to by Mr. Amit Desai, learned Senior Advocate for the Petitioner.

2. At the request of Mr. Khan, learned APP for the Sate

and by consent of the parties, list the matter on 11th February, 2026 at 5 p.m.

3. Interim relief granted earlier, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)