

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1730 OF 2024**

Mylan Laboratories Limited ... Petitioner
V/S.
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Amit Desai, learned Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Gopalkrishna Shenoy, Mr. Vikrant Singh Negi, Ms. Ekta Tyagi, Mr. Pratik Thakkar, Mr. Parag Kabra, Ms. Sneha Barange i/b DSK Legal, learned Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Tanveer Khan, learned APP for the Respondent – State.
API Yashvantrao, EOW Unit -9, is present.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 18th March, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Amit Desai, learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner and Mr. Tanveer Khan, learned APP for the Respondent-State, have advanced arguments.

2. For further clarifications, list the present Writ Petition on 24th March, 2026.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

ARJUN
KRISHNA
RODGE
Digitally
signed by
ARJUN
KRISHNA
RODGE
Date:
2026.03.18
20:23:42
+0530