

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1730 OF 2024**

Mylan Laboratories Limited ... Petitioner
V/S.
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Amit Desai, learned Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Tanveer Khan, learned APP for the Respondent – State.
API Yashwantrao, EOW, Unit -9, is present.

**CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.
DATE : 24th March, 2026.**

P.C. :

1. Mr. Amit Desai, learned Senior Advocate for the Petitioner, requests for time to advance further arguments in the present Writ Petition.

2. Request made by Mr. Amit Desai, learned Senior Counsel, is not objected to by Mr. Tanveer Khan, learned APP for the Respondent – State.

3. At the request of Mr. Amit Desai, learned Senior Counsel and by consent of Mr. Tanveer Khan, learned APP, list the present Writ Petition on 17.04.2026.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)